## United States District Court District of Arizona Fee Schedule

FILING FEES	
Civil Action, Suit, or Proceeding	\$405.00
Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus	\$5.00
Actions brought under Title III of Cuban Liberty and Democratic Solidarity (LIBERTAD) Act of 1996	\$7,202.00
Motion to Reduce/Vacate Sentence under 28 U.S.C. 2255	No Charge

APPEAL FILING FEES	
Notice of Appeal to the Ninth Circuit	\$605.00
Appeal to a District Judge from a Misdemeanor Judgment	\$41.00

ATTORNEY ADMISSION FEES	
Admission of Attorneys (members of Arizona State Bar)	\$229.00
Admission of Attorneys by Pro Hac Vice	\$100.00
Certificate of Admission (duplicate)	\$21.00
Certificate of Good Standing	\$21.00

MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Certification of a Court Document (copy fee also applies)	\$12.00
Copy fees (hard copy prepared by the Clerk, per page)	\$0.50
Copy fees (electronic copies printed from public terminals, per page)	\$0.10
Copy fees – Opinions (per page, minimum charge \$1.00 per opinion)	\$0.25
Exemplification of Court Document (copy fee also applies)	\$24.00
Filing or indexing any paper not in a case or proceeding for which a filing fee has been paid (letters of request, Power of Attorney, etc.)	\$52.00
For any payment returned or denied for insufficient funds, or reversed due to a chargeback	\$53.00
Issuance of an Apostille	\$50.00
Microfiche (for each sheet where available)	\$7.00
Processing fee for a petty offense charged on a federal violation notice	\$30.00
Record Search (per name or item)	\$34.00
Registering a judgment from another district	\$52.00

Page 1 Updated 12/11/2023

MISCELLANEOUS FEES		
Registry Fund Investments (Basis points of assets on deposit shall be assessed from interest earnings)	10 BPS	
Reproduction of Record in Electronic Format that is Unavailable in CM/ECF	\$33.00	
Reproduction of Recorded Proceeding, if recording is available electronically	\$34.00	
Retrieval of Paper Record from Federal Records Center	\$70.00	
Retrieval of Record (additional boxes)	\$43.00	
Retrieval of Electronic Record from Federal Records Center (Judiciary administrative fee \$10 plus FRC flat rate file retrieval fee \$9.90) FRC per-page fee	\$20.90 \$0.65	

Please note that reproduction fees shall apply to the United States if the information is available electronically.

We accept the following methods of payment:
Money order, check, and credit card.
Make checks & money orders payable to Clerk, U.S. District Court

Page 2 Updated 12/11/2023